

### **IE CAT INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED**

(CIN: U74999KL2021PTC071900)



+91-9961 787 499



info@ie-cat.com



36/366, KPM Complex, Varode, Ottappalam, Kerala



https://www.ie-cat.com/

MoU/09/2021 01/04/2021

# MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING IN EDUCATION BETWEEN FAROOK TRAINING COLLEGE, CALICUT AND IE-CAT

The memorandum of understanding (hereinafter called the MOU) is entered into on this on the 1st day of April 2021 by and between Farook Training College, Farook College, Calicut, the first party represented herein by its principal, Dr. T. Muhammed Saleem (hereinafter referred to as the first party) and IE-CAT, Varode the second party described herein by its Cheif Operating Officer, Dr.Ibrahim Bin Muhammed (hereinafter referred as the second party). First party and second party hereinafter jointly referred to as parties and individually as first party and second party.

#### Cluase 1 Co-Operation

Both parties share common interests and objectives and they shall establish means of communication and cooperation that will promote mutual interest. The parties shall keep each other informed of potential opportunities and shall share all information that may be relevant to one another. First-party and second-party collaboration will facilitate the effective utilization of the intellectual and technical capabilities of the faculty.

#### Clause 2 Scope of MOU

The second party will conduct the test on Multiple Intelligences and select prospective teachers. Further, they will provide career guidance based on Multiple intelligences assessment. The first party shall share their material resources, IT facilities, and manpower resources to conduct the test and programs.

#### Clause 3 Validity of MOU

Both parties mutually agreed for maintaining this contract for three consecutive academic years. So,this MoU is valid through the academic year 2023-2024

Pr

Prof.(Dr.)T. Mohamed Saleem
Principal
Farook Traning College
P.O. Parook College, Kozhikode (Page 1 of 2)



## **IE CAT INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED**

(CIN: U74999KL2021PTC071900)



+91-9961 787 499



info@ie-cat.com



36/366, KPM Complex, Varode, Ottappalam, Kerala



https://www.ie-cat.com/

MoU/09/2021 01/04/2021

**AGREED:** 

For Farook Training College (First party)

For IE-CAT (Second party )

Authorized signatory Farook Training College, Calicut,673632 0495-2440662 farooktc06 @yahoo.co.in r.rurv.farooktrainingcollege.org

Authorized signatory IE-CAT India Private Limited +91-9961787499 info@ie-cat.com https://ie-cat.com/

Witness 1:

Witness 2:



